RESOLUTION NO. 90

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE ALBANY COUNTY CAPITAL RESOURCE CORPORATION

Introduced: 3/10/25 By Cunningham:

WHEREAS, A vacancy exists on the board of the Albany County Capital Resource Corporation, allowing for the appointment of a member, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Dennis Feeney of the Town of Guilderland be appointed to serve as a member of the Albany County Capital Resource Corporation at the pleasure of the Albany County Legislature, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.